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The estimated production of eggs in Canada 	during November was 
35.5 million dozen as compared with the October estimate of 31.6 mIllion dozen and 

22.3 million ñnen during isovewber, 1950. The estimate or egg production during the 
first eleven nxntbs of 1951 was 324.0million dozen compared to 307.2 million dozen 
during the same eleven nnthe of 1950. 

verage egg production per hen over six months during November 
was 13.3 eggs as compared with 13.6 eggs last month. 

Producers sold 31.4 million dozen eggs for market during November 
compared with 27.1 million dozen eggs during the previous month. The estimated 
consumption of eggs by producers during November was 3.6 million dozen. 

FROZEN EGGS: Production of frozen eggs during November, 1951, 
in all plants under inspection reporting to the Department of Agriculture and in 
uninspeeted plant8 reporting to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics was 208,556 
pounds. 

Exclusive of Newfoundland. 

Prepared in Live stock Section, MICULTURE DIVISION. 



2. 
TABLE 1AProduction on Farus and Elsewhere by Provinces, November 1951. 

Average 	Eggs 
	

Net Production 
Province 
	

No. of Hens !J per 100 
	

Farm 	Other / 	Total 
over 6 nxnths Hens over 

On Farms 	6 months 

000 	No. 	- - - - 000 doz. - - - - - - - 

408 1,035 350 12 362 
1 0 115 1 9 467 1 9 359 269 1 9 628 

572 1 9029 487 64 551 
5 0 126 1,487 6,309 738 7 9047 

11 0 254 1,479 13,773 1,061 14 0 834 
2,257 1,302 2,434 163 2,597 
3,094 780 1,995 94 2,089 
3,630 1,144 3,438 206 3,644 
2,000 1,388 2,301 460 2,761 

Pr • Edward Island 
Nova Scotj 
New Brunswick ,. .. . 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

G/NADA ............... 	29,456 	1,331 	32,446 	3,067 	35,513 

TABLE 1B: Production on Farms and Elsewhere, by Provinces, November 1950. 

Average 	Eggs 
	

Net Production 
Province 
	Layers V 	per 100 

	
Farm 	Other j 	Total 

on Farms 	Layers 

000 	No. 	- - - - 000 doz. - - - - - - 

Pr. Edward Island ... 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Q,uebec .......... 
Ontario 	..... . . . • 
Manitoba ............ 
Saskatchewan ........ 
Alberta . . . .......... 
British Columbia 

492 704 285 10 295 
967 1 1 116 896 177 1,073 
590 814 399 53 452 

4,176 1 1002 3,465 405 3,870 
10,212 1 0 106 9,363 721 10 0084 
1 0 987 730 1 9 200 80 1 1,280 
2 0 958 522 1 9 274 60 1,334 
3,264 648 1,752 105 1,857 
1,610 1,278 - 	 1 1,706 341 2,047 

CANADA ..........•o.• 	26,256 
	

935 	20,340 	1,952 	22,292 

Hens over 6 months of October 31 plus Hens over 6 months of November 30 divided 
by 2 

/ Layers of Uctober 31 pius Layers of November 30 divided by 2. 

/ ElBewhere than on farms. 



TAI3LE 2: Egg Dispoitiori by Provinces, January to November 1951 and 150. 

1951 - Revised 11 	1 9 5 0 
Province 	Sold 	Used for 	Sold 	Used for 

for 	food by 	for 	food by 
Market 	Producers 	Market 	Producers 

-----------000 Dozens  

Pr. Edward Island 4 0 704 967 4,551 762 
Nova Scotia 12,309 3,741 10,476 3,606 
New Brunswick 5,887 1 0 984 5,110 2,032 
uebec 42,935 13,483 40,966 12,694 

Ontario 	........... 103,797 17,359 100,844 15,377 
Manitoba 18,403 3 1P 771 17,420 4,211 
Saskatchewan 	....... 20,604 7 9023 0,348 7,161 
Alberta 	....... 27,394 8,075 23,588 8 9003 
British Columbia 24,509 3,356 21,053 1,922 

CANAD1 	.............. 260,542 59,759 244,356 55,768 

TABLE 3: Eggs: Net Production on Farms and Elsewhere, by Provinces, January to Noveiber 
1951 and 1950. 

Province 	1951 - Revised lJ 	1950 
Farm 	Other / 	Total 	Farm 	Other / 	Total 

000 Dozens ------------- 

P. Edward Island • 5,530 188 5 9 718 5,192 176 5 0 368 
Nova Scotia 	......... 13,319 2,637 15,956 11 11 909 2 0358 14 6 267 
New Brunswick 6,853 904 7,57 6,433 849 7,282 
uebec 	.............. 51,032 5,973 57 0005 48,798 6,709 54,507 

Ontario 	............. 112,460 8,660 121,120 110 1 733 8,527 119,260 
Manitoba 	............ 21,346 1,429 22 0 775 20,928 1,402 22,330 
Saskatchewan 27,549 1,293 28,842 26,866 1 9 262 28,128 
Alberta 	............ 34,865 2 0092 36,957 30,461 1,827 32,288 
British Columbia 23,243 4,648 27,891 19,825 3,965 23,790 

CANADA ..............296,197 	27,824 	324 0021 	281,145 	26,075 	307,220 

/ Revised in relation to the June 1, 1951 Survey of numbers of birds on farnis. 

/ Elsewhere than on farms. 
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Province 	Sold for M&rket Used for food by Producers 
Farni 	Value Other 	/ Value Farm Value 	Other J 	Value 

000 doz. $000 000 doz. $000 000 doz. $000 000 doz. $000 

Pr. Edward Island 294 148 10 5 53 26 2 1 
Nova Scotia 1,144 690 226 137 204 121 40 24 
New Brunswick ....... 391 259 52 34 97 63 13 8 
Quebec 	.............. 5,285 3,134 618 367 832 485 97 57 
Ontario 12 9 712 7,131 979 549 936 516 72 40 
Manitoba 2 0 176 1,051 146 70 247 117 16 8 
Saskatchewan ....., 1,614 799 76 38 340 165 16 8 
Alberta 2,914 1,495 175 90 502 252 30 15 
British Coiwubia 2,169 1,130 434 226 123 63 25 13 

CANADA, .............. 28 0 699 	15,837 2,716 	1 $ 16 	3,334 	1,808 	311 	174 

FJRM AND 0Thli 
Province 	Sold for Market 	Used for food by Producers 

000 doz. 	$000 
	

000 doz, 	$000 

Pr. Edward Island 
Nova Scotia ......... 
Now Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario ............. 
Manitoba .......... 
Saskatchewan ........  
.4.1 berta . . . . . . . . . . 
British Columbia 

304 153 55 27 
1,370 827 244 145 
443 293 110 71 

5,903 3,501 929 542 
13,691 7,680 1,008 556 
2,322 1,121 263 125 
1 1 690 837 356 173 
3 0089 1,585 532 267 
2,603 1,356 148 76 

CANADA ..............31,415 	17,353 
	

3,645 
	

1,982 

j Elsewhere than on farms, 

Issued December 26, 1951. 


